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No. 268, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 497. 

AN ACT to amend 176.09 (2) of the statutes, relating to the des­
ignation of newspapers for publication of intoxicating liquor 
license applications. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

176.09 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
176.09 (2) No publication of such applications shall be made 

in any newspaper, unless such newspaper making such publica­
tion shall have been regularly and continuously published daily 
or weekly as the case may be, in such town, village, or city for a 
period of at least 2 years before the date of pUblication of such 
application. If there be no paper published in the town, village 
or city in which the premises are situated, then in ,!" * * s~(,Ch 

paper having circulation in such town, village or city as the local 
authorities may 'x' ~, 'x' designate. If no pape1' is designated 
by the local authorities, then in the papC1' having the Za1'gest c1;r~ 

culation in such town, village or city. 

Approved JUly 9, 1943. 

No. 432, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 493. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to Emanuel 
Cardy to compensate him for damages to real estate and crops 
by floodin~ caused by the negligent construction by the state 
highway commission and its agents of culverts on state trunk 
highways 42 and 57, approximately one-half mile south of the 
city of Sturgeon Bay. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the fund provided by section 20.49 
(9) to Emanuel Cardy of Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin, the sum of 
$85.60 to compensate him for damages sustained to real estate 
and crops by flooding caused by the negligent construction by 
the state highway commission and its agents of culverts on state 




